TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM632034 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL L.L.C.		03/01/2021	Limited Liability Company:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY BRANDS, INC.		
Street Address:	39 EAST CANAL STREET		
City:	NELSONVILLE		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45764		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898894	ROCKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134210991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694250

ipdocket@porterwright.com Email:

MARTIN J. MILLER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2424900-228322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin J. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Martin J. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Laminar Direct Capital#page1.tif source=Laminar Direct Capital#page2.tif source=Laminar Direct Capital#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0450

900602439

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest (this "Agreement") is made and effective as of March 1, 2021, by Laminar Direct Capital L.L.C., as collateral agent ("Agent").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement entered into as of May 25, 2007, the Patent Security Agreement entered into as of May 25, 2007, and the Trademark Security Agreement entered into as of May 25, 2007 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreements) executed by Rocky Brands, Inc., and certain of its subsidiaries as grantors ("Grantors"), in favor of Agent, the Grantors granted security interests in Patent Collateral, including those referred to on Schedule A ("Patents"), and Trademark Collateral, including those referred to on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") as referred to on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO as referred to on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent (for itself and for the benefit of certain lenders and other secured parties) hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest

Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby releases all security interests in, to and under the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to such Security Agreements, including those set forth on **Schedule A**.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank Signature Page to Follow

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0451

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

Laminar Direct Capital L.L.C., as Agent

By: Name:

Christopher Zaback
Authorized Signatory

Title:

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest

1. Laminar Direct Capital L.P. (7/16/07 – Reel 3580, Frame 0821) *granted by Rocky Brands, Inc.; Lifesytle Footwear, Inc.; Rocky Brands Wholesale LLC and Rocky Brands Retail LLC

Mark	Serial	Status	Registration	Registration	Owner
	Number		Number	Date	
ROCKY	76519218	Registered	2898894	11/2/2004	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.

RECORDED: 03/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0453